

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN

OFFICE OF DEPARTMENT COMMANDER

NATHAN L. SMITH, DC, PCC

+ HEADQUARTERS +

2620 S. DECKER RD MARLETTE, MICHIGAN 48453



DATE: 28 March 2023

DEPARTMENT ORDER NO.: 07

SERIES: 2022-2023

RE: CHANGE OF DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS

By the authority vested in me as Commander, Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered:

- 1. Effective Friday, March 31, 2023, the headquarters of the Department of Michigan shall be transferred to the Holiday Inn Express of Midland 810 Cinema Drive, Midland, Michigan, to allow for the transaction of business for the 139th Annual Department of Michigan Encampment. Thereafter, Sunday, April 2, 2023 it shall revert to the address designated by the Department Commander within his Department Orders.
- 2. Brothers are reminded that the encampment registration begins at 8:00 a.m., with the Encampment beginning at 9:00 a.m.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Nathan L. Smith, PCC

) thank Smith

Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/

Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War